74A
C
573, 74A
C
T
573 —
 O
ctal L

to the 74AC373 and 74ACT373 but with inputs and
outputs on opposite sides.
Ordering Information
Device also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending suffix letter “X” to the ordering number.
All packages are lead free per JEDEC: J-STD-020B standard.
Order Number
Package
Number Package Description
74AC573SC M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300"
Wide
74AC573SJ M20D 20-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
74AC573MTC MTC20 20-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153,
4.4mm Wide
74ACT573SC M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300"
Wide
74ACT573SJ M20D 20-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
74ACT573MTC MTC20 20-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153,
4.4mm Wide
74ACT573PC N20A 20-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300" Wide
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
©1988 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation www.fairchildsemi.com
74AC573, 74ACT573 Rev. 1.6.0 2
74A
C
573, 74A
C